As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

and work; and

H. R. No. 85

21

Representative Romanchuk

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Jared Mansfield Chapter of the National Society Daughters of the American Revolution on its Centennial.

The members of the House of Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the Jared Mansfield Chapter of the National Society Daughters of the 3 American Revolution on the auspicious occasion of its One 4 Hundredth Anniversary, March 8, 2019; and WHEREAS, This is a fitting time to pay tribute to the members of the Jared Mansfield Chapter of the National Society Daughters 7 of the American Revolution for their exemplary record of service, 8 and over the years, they have distinguished themselves as dynamic 9 leaders in the community. A dedicated group of individuals, they 10 have donated countless hours of their time to meeting the needs of 11 local residents, and their numerous achievements are truly 12 praiseworthy; and 13 WHEREAS, Willingly giving of their energy and abilities, the 14 members of the Jared Mansfield Chapter of the National Society 15 Daughters of the American Revolution, both past and present, have 16 worked tirelessly to make a difference in the community. We are 17 proud to note that it is through the diligent efforts of 18 conscientious individuals such as these that the State of Ohio 19 continues to prosper and remains a pleasant place in which to live 20

WHEREAS, Over the years, the Jared Mansfield Chapter of the 22
National Society Daughters of the American Revolution has enhanced 23
the quality of life within the surrounding area, and its generous 24

H. R. No. 85 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
contributions have earned it the gratitude and respect of the	25
entire community. We are certain that as this worthy organization	26
maintains its unfaltering dedication to service, it will continue	27
in the tradition of excellence that has become its hallmark;	28
therefore be it	29
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	30
Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 31
this Resolution, applaud the many accomplishments of the Jared	32
Mansfield Chapter of the National Society Daughters of the	33
American Revolution over the past one hundred years; and be it	34
further	35
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	36
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Jares	d 37
Mansfield Chapter of the National Society Daughters of the	38
American Revolution.	39